

Aviva Group Life Protect (Non-participating)

(UIN: 122N080V02)

SCHEDULE

Group Master Policy No:

Title of the Master Policy:

- 1) Master Policyholder :
- 2) Master Policyholder's Address:
- 3) Date of Proposal:
- 4) Commencement Date:
- 5) Sum Assured:
- 6) Special Conditions, if any:

Aviva Group Life Protect

Reducing Sum Assured

1) Non Medical Limit

	Loan Type	Requirement	Age	Sum Assured
		DOGH	18 - 50	3,000,000
	Housing	(Declaration of Good Health)	51 - 55	15,00,000
	Loan		56 - 60	750,000

For higher levels of cover, standard individual Underwriting requirements shall apply

- 2) Sum Assured for the Member: Minimum: Maximum:
- 3) Sum Assured will be equal to the outstanding loan, based on the reducing sum assured basis as per loan schedule.
- 4) Cover Start Date will be the First Loan Disbursement Date For Medical rated up cases Cover Start date will be the date of receipt of revised premium or hard copy of consent letter (whichever is later).



	5) Waiting Period: The parties have agreed for a waiting period of 45 days from the Loan Disbursement Date. The Medicals, Membership form, required documents, discrepancy if any, premium, consent acceptance (if any) should reach Aviva office before completion of 45 days from the Loan Disbursement Date. Cases which are pending for more than 45 days would be processed for cancellation and premium if any would be refunded.
	6) At the time of enrolment, Aviva shall accept
	the hard copy of age proof & membership form
	provided .
9) Premium Rate Table :	As per Annexure I
10) Company address for correspondence:	Aviva Life Insurance Company India Ltd., Aviva Tower, Sector Road, Opp. Golf Course, DLF – Phase V, Sector – 43,
	Gurgaon – 122003, Haryana.
•	Curguon 122000, Ini junu.
11) Address for communication of claims:	Claims Department
	Aviva Tower, Sector Road, Opp. Golf Course,
	DLF - Phase V, Sector - 43,
	Gurgaon – 122003, Haryana.
	Customer Service No -1800-180-22-66 OR
	0124-2709046
	Write us at - <u>claims@avivaindia.com</u>
aned by	

Signed by

On behalf of the Aviva Life Insurance Company India Limited, this policy has been executed at Delhi.